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Flip Seat Belt Cover 

Complaint – A child’s legs/feet were injured sitting in the seat behind the flip seat  

 

Cause – The cover which screws in place (Figure #1) and is designed to cover the seat belt 

mounting bolts and to keep the belts from falling on the floor has become bent 

from when it was initially installed causing some exposed sharp edges.  See 

Figure#1 & #2 

Correction – There are 2 fixes that can be done – 

 #1 – The cover can be removed and the screws which secured it reinstalled in the 

seat frame – Figures #2 & #3 

 #2 – The cover can be removed, straightened and “edge guard” installed along 

the lower edge to cover the sharp edges – Figures #4 & #5 

 

 

         

           Figure #1      Figure #2 

 

 

 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 
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             Figure #3      Figure #4 

          

                               Figure #5          Figure #6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com 

Thank You to Paul Owens at 

Brookfield Central School for 

pointing this out! 
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